GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 22 OF 2008

The Zambia Tourism Board Act (Act No. 24 of 2007)

The Zambia Tourism Board Act (Commencement) Order, 2008

In exercise of the powers contained in section one of the Zambia Tourism Board Act, 2007, the following order if hereby made:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Zambia Tourism Board Title Act (Commencement) Order, 2008.
- 2. The Zambia Tourism Board Act, 2007, shall come into operation on the date of publication of this Order.

Commencement Act No. 24 of 2007

Lusaka 28th January, 2008 M. KAINGU,

Minister of Tourism, Environment

and Natural Resources